2022

&

FANATEC ARENA

IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

)
£

igE HocKe: TUE 26 APR 2022 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 12
ST ENDTIMEZ0T INTERNATIONAL
FEDERATION
GAME SUMMARY
USA-GER10-2(3-0,5-0,2-2)
Spectators  Referees Linespersons
1438 23 BORGA Cedric (SUI) , 24 MAGNUSSON Richard (SWE) 54 CATTANEO Eric (SUI), 60 NYQVIST Anders (SWE)

Team Statistics

Period
1
2
3
Total

1st Period

Score
3: 0
5: 0
2: 2
10: 2

SVS
4:19
8:16
8:10

20:45

PIM TPP PPG SHG
2: 2 02:00 : 02:00 0: 0 0: 0
2: 6 02:57 : 00:00 1: 0 0: 0

29: 4 01:52 : 06:52 0: 1 0: 0
33:12 06:49 : 08:52 1: 1 0: 0

GK
GK
Goal

Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Goal

2nd Period

00:00
00:00
00:44

03:40
05:55

06:29
13:17

ET/Res

GER

USA
1:0 USA
05:40 USA
2:0 USA
08:29 GER
3:0 USA

EQ

2 min.
EQ

2 min.
EQ

30

13

24
25

WOLF S

AUGUSTINE Il K

McGROARTY R

LEONARD R
SMITHW

TROPMANN E
KAPLAN D

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Goalkeeper in
- Goalkeeper in
(3) 12LUCIUSC
27 CHESLEY R
- Interference

Onlce USA 1
GER 30

512132327
316171825

(1) 9 SNUGGERUD J Onlce USA 1 7 9182325
GER30 5 7101323

- Tripping
(1) 2 POWELL S Onlce USA 1 2 7102124
24 LEONARD R GER 30 5 6101820

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Goal

Penalty
Goal

Goal
Penalty
Penalty
GK
Penalty
Goal

Goal

3rd Period

20:25

23:22
24:19

28:37

32:13
32:13
32:13
32:57
33:25

38:47

4:0 USA
24119 GER
5:0 USA
6:0 USA
34:13 GER
36:13 GER

GER
34:57 USA
7:0 USA
8:0 USA

EQ

2 min.
PP1

EQ

2 min.
2 min.

2 min.
EQ

EQ

13

15
19

10

29
28
10

28

McGROARTY R

BETTAHAR R
GAUTHIER C

SPICER C

TROPMANN E
TROPMANN E
DIETL P
STRAMEL C
SPICER C

STRAMEL C

(4) 23 HUTSONL
12 LUCIUS C
- Holding an opponent
(1) 26 CASEY S
18 COOLEY L
(2) 21 KAPLAND

Onlce USA 11213232728
GER 30 1516 18 19 25

Onlce USA 11318192628
GER 30 3 81725
Onlce USA 1 510212526
GER 30 6 9162128
- Hooking
- Cross-Checking / start serving at 34:13
- Goalkeeper in 30 WOLF S - Goalkeeper out
- Tripping
(3) 12LUCIUSC Onlce USA 1 2 71012
GER 2915171925
Onlce USA 1 512132328
GER29 3 5 71023

(1) 23 HUTSON L

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Goal

Goal
Goal

GK

42:49
44:41
44:41
44:41
47:30
50:20

51:11
53:00

55:57

56:34

60:00

44:49
51:41
60:00
46:41

GER
USA
USA
USA
USA
GER

GER
USA
10:1 USA
10:2 GER

USA

2 min.
5 min.
20 min.
2 min.
2 min.
PP1

2 min.
EQ

EQ

EQ

3
13
13
13
27
23

25
26

25

17

TROPMANN E
McGROARTY R
McGROARTY R
McGROARTY R
CHESLEY R

ASSAVOLYUK D

KRENING P
CASEY S

SMITH W

HAUF L

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Tripping
- Cross-Checking / start serving at 46:41
- Game Misconduct Penalty
- Cross-Checking
- Interference on a Goalkeeper

(1) 3 TROPMANN E Onlce USA 1 5121826 .
28 SINN P GER 29 317232528
- Interference on a Goalkeeper
(1) Onlce USA 1 3 5141626
GER 29 51016 17 19
(2) 14 NAZARIIIF Onlce USA 1 3 5 61425
GER 29 10 16 19 22
(2) 25KRENING P Onlce USA 1 3 5141626

GER 29 913172528
1 AUGUSTINE Il K - Goalkeeper
out
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FANATEC ARENA

2022

ICE HOCK
U418 WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP
GERMANY
Landshut - Kaufbewren

TUE 26 APR 2022
START TIME 19:30
END TIME 22:07

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 12

INTERNATIONAL

ICE HOCK

EY

FEDERATION

No. Name

Time ET/Res Team Type

GK 60:00 GER

Goalkeeper Records

Team : USA - United States

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

29 DIETL P - Goalkeeper out

Team : GER - Germany

No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
1 AUGUSTINE lll Kenneth 22 20 60:00 30 WOLF Simon 35 29 32:13
30 MUSZELIK Tyler 29 DIETL Philipp 20 16 27:47
Game Statistics
Team : USA (White)
Head Coach : NIGHTINGALE Adam Shots on Goal
No. Pos. Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
9 F SNUGGERUD Jimmy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 2 4 +1
18 F COOLEY Logan 0 1 1 0 7 5 2 58.33 1 0 1 2 +1
19 F GAUTHIER Cutter +A 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 50.00 4 3 0 7 0
23 D HUTSON Lane 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 +4
27 D CHESLEY Ryan +A 0 1 1 2 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 2 3 +2
3 F HOWARD Isaac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 1 4 +1
5D DUKE Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 +4
14 F NAZAR Il Frank 0 1 1 0 15 9 6 62.50 0 1 0 1 +1
16 F BRINDLEY Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 3 -3 0.00 3 0 0 3 0
26 D CASEY Seamus 1 1 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 1 1 2 +1
2D POWELL Seamus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1 +2
7D LEDDY Charles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1 +3
12 F LUCIUS Cruz 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2 +4
13 F McGROARTY Rutger +C 2 0 2 27 0 0 0 0.00 3 3 0 6 +3
28 F STRAMEL Charlie 1 0 1 2 5 7 -2 41.67 1 2 0 3 +2
6 D CLEVELAND Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 +1
10 F SPICER Cole (BP) 2 0 2 0 5 6 -1 45.45 1 4 0 5 +3
21 F KAPLAN Devin 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1 +2
24 F LEONARD Ryan 0 1 1 2 5 0 5 100.00 2 0 1 3 +1
25 F SMITH William 2 0 2 0 0 1 -1 0.00 2 1 2 5 +3
1 GK AUGUSTINE Il Kenneth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 GK MUSZELIK Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 10 13 23 33 39 35 4 5270 22 21 12 55

Team : GER (Black)

Shots on Goal

Head Coach : DUCK Alexander

No. Pos. Name

15 D BETTAHAR Rayan

16 F KECHTER Roman +C
18 F LUTZ Julian

19 D HUBNER Niklas +A

20 F OSWALD Veit +A
3D TROPMANN Edwin (BP)
8D KAUHANEN Jesse

17 F HAUF Luca

22 F GAIDEL Rik

25 F KRENING Philipp
5D BRAUN Marlon
7F HORDLER Eric

10 D REICH Michael

13 F ROLLINGER Ralf

23 F ASSAVOLYUK Daniel
6 F KRYMSKIY Nikita
9D WEBER Jakob

21 F SAFFRAN Noel

G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+#/- FO% 1 2
0o 0 O 2 0 0 0 0.00 1 0
0o 0 O 0 10 19 -9 34.48 0 ©
0 0 O 0 1 1 0 50.00 0o 2
0O 0 O 0 1 0 1 100.00 2 0
0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0o 2
0 1 1 8 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©
0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 O
1 0 1 0 14 6 8 70.00 0 1
0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©0
0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©0
0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1
0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©0
0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1
0O 0 O 0 2 1 1 66.67 0 o
1 0 1 0 2 6 -4 25.00 0 1
0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©0
0o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0
0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 ©

3 OT TS
0 1
0 0
1 3
1 3
3 5
0 0
0 0
1 2
0 0
1 1
0 1
0 0
0 1
1 1
1 2
0 0
0 1
0 0
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2022 FANATEC ARENA ICE HOCKEY

g IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP
B HOCReS TUE 26 APR 2022 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 12
CHAMPIONSAIP START TIME 19:30
ok END TIME 22:07

ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION

Head Coach : DUCK Alexander Shots on Goal

No. Pos. Name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO#/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TS +/-
26 F KONZE Carl 0 0 o0 0 5 6 -1 45.45 0 o0 0 0 0
28 D SINN Philip 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 © 1 1 0
29 GK DIETL Philipp 0 0 O 0 0 o 0 0
30 GK WOLF Simon 0 0 o0 0 0 o 0 0
Total 2 3 5 12 35 39 -4 47.30 4 8 10 22
Legend:
(G) Goals in tournament * Does not count for Plus/minus +/-  Plus/minus net +A Assistant Captain
+C Captain A Assists D Defender EQ Equal strength
ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won
FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net G Goals GK Goalkeeper
MIP Minutes in play (GK) No. Jersey number OT Overtime P Points
PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG Power play goals
SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves TPP Time on power play
TS Total shots
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